

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA3-AB52)

Received: **05/12/99**

Received By: **nilsepe**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Mark Meyer (608) 266-5780**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **nilsepe**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Transportation - driver licenses**

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Reduce minimum driving experience from 30 hours to 10 hours

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	nilsepe 05/12/99	gilfokm 05/12/99		_____			
/1			haugeca 05/12/99	_____	lrb_docadmin 05/12/99	lrb_docadmin 05/12/99	

FE Sent For:

<END>



1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA3-AB52)

Received: 05/12/99

Received By: nilsepe

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Mark Meyer (608) 266-5780

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: nilsepe

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Transportation - driver licenses

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Reduce minimum driving experience from 30 hours to 10 hours

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	nilsepe	1-5-12-99 KMG	ch 5-12	ch 5-12 KMG			

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999

Date (time) needed _____

LRB a 0396, 1

AMENDMENT

Now

PEN: Kmg

See form **AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.**

S (A) AMENDMENT

D-Note

~~TO S A. AMENDMENT~~ _____ (LRBa _____),

TO S (A) SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 3 (LRBs _____),

TO 1999 SB SJR SR (AB) AJR AR 52 (LRB- _____)

At the locations indicated, amend the sub amdt as follows:

(fill ONLY if "engrossed" or "as shown by")

✓ #. Page 2, line 5: delete "30" and substitute "10".

✓ #. Page 2, line 6 = delete "10" and substitute "3".

✓ #. Page 2, line 14: delete "30" and substitute "10".

✓ #. Page 2, line 9: delete the material beginning with "except" and ending with "manner" on line 11.

#. Page _____, line _____

#. Page _____, line _____

(END)

#. Page _____, line _____

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBa0396/1dn
PEN:kmg:ch

May 12, 1999

This amendment reduces minimum required driving experience from 30 hours to 10 hours, at least 3 hours of which must be at night. Hours driven with an instructor are counted double.

Paul E. Nilsen
Legislative Attorney
Phone: (608) 261-6926

